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  Primary FRCA Teaching Programme 

 

 

Stoke-on-Trent 
School of Anaesthesia 

 
 

Primary FRCA Teaching Programme (2023 to 2024) 
 

Course Director:  Dr David Robinson, Consultant Anaesthetist UHNM 
 
 
 

DATE TOPIC ORGANISER 

Monday 11 Sep 2023 Basic Physiology & Endocrine 

Dr S. Alagarsamy / 
Dr M. Shaikh 

New Cross 
 

Wednesday 08 Nov 2023 Physics  
Dr V. Eli 
Telford 

Tuesday 16 Jan 2024 Acute Pain 

Dr S. Alagarsamy / 
Dr M. Shaikh 

New Cross 
 

Thursday 01 Feb 2024 Biochemistry & Renal 
Dr D. Robinson 

UHNM 

Tuesday 20 Feb 2024 Neuro-Anaesthesia  

 
Dr J. Turner 

UHNM 
 

Friday 22 Mar 2024 Paediatrics 

 
Dr D. Robinson 

UHNM 
 

Wednesday 24 Apr 2024 NMJ, Physiology & Pharmacology 

 
Dr S. Karuppudayar 

Sandwell 
 

Wednesday 22 May 2024 Cardiac for Anaesthetists 

 
Dr S. Leach 
Shrewsbury 

 

Monday 24 June 2024 Peri-Operative Medicine 

 
Dr S. Karuppudayar 

Sandwell 
 

Monday 08 July 2024 Obstetrics 

 
Dr S. Alagarsamy /  

Dr M. Shaikh 
New Cross  

 

 


